

Halloween Chocolate Collection

Ingredients:

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla), Sugar, Cream (**MILK**, Carrageenan), Butter (**MILK**), Milk Chocolate (Cocoa Solids, Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla), **HAZELNUT**, White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract), Glucose, Pumpkin, Apple, **ALMOND**, **PECAN**, Lime, Maple Syrup, Ginger, Cocoa Butter, Invert Sugar, Muscovado Sugar, Honey, Cognac (Alcohol), **WHEAT** Flour, Wholemeal **WHEAT** Flour, Maize, Toasted Maize Germ, Vegetable Oil, Cinnamon, Gelatine (From Beef, contains **SULPHITES**), Vanilla, Pectin, Salt, Habaneros, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid, Ammonium Bicarbonate), Spices, Citric Acid, Food Colours

Allergens highlighted in **BOLD**.

-

All of our products are produced in a kitchen which handles milk, nuts, gluten, soya, peanuts, sesame, egg, & lupin, and therefore cannot be guaranteed to be free of traces of these allergens.